Applications
Radial moment
Load moment (N. m) →D
is
pl
ac
em
en

E
LCG Series
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: �When changing adjustable stroke range, use a
discrete stopper for adjustable stroke listed on
page 1711.
Note 2: �When using shock absorber type, refer to K  in
the stopper dimensions table on page 1726.
Note 3: �Refer to stopper dimensions on page 1726 for
port positions.
Note 4: �When no stopper, port position of standard type
are as following Fig.  and .
Note 5: �The stopper for adjustable stroke and shock
absorber stopper combination is available as a
custom order.
Note 6: �Selectable only when using a stopper.
Note 7: �Refer to the selection table on Page 1709 for
combinations of options.
Note 8: �For  6 to  8 cylinders with 10mm stroke or  12
to  25 cylinders with 20mm stroke or less, custom
order is applied because A1**, A2**, A5** and A6**
can not be adjusted by a standard stopper.
Note 9: �For  6 to  8 and 30mm stroke or less cylinder
with S*** or A*** switch, when two switches will
be installed, select F*H type switch.
<Example of model number>
LCG-12-40-F2H-R-A1DT
Model: Linear slide cylinder double acting single rod type LCG
A 	 Bore size	 :  12
B 	 Stroke length	 : 40 mm
C 	 Switch model no.	 : Proximity, 2-wire
		    Axial lead wire
D 	 Switch quantity	 : One on rod end
E 	 Other options	 : Shock absorber type
		    Stopper position
		    Side surface and bottom side ports presence
		    Material and alloy steel (nitriding)
LCG S5408
Model no.
Bore sizeA
Stroke lengthB
LCG 4012 F2H* R A1DT
Symbol Descriptions
Bore size
6  6
8  8
12  12
16  16
20  20
25  25
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size ( )
6 8 12 16 20 25
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
Switch model no.
Axial lead

1710
LCG Series
How to order
How to order the discrete stopper for adjustable stroke
 Hexagon socket head set screw with urethane
 Used when changing the adjustable stroke range or setting custom stroke length
Adjustable stroke range
S01 Single 5mm (standard)
S02 Single 15mm
S03 Single 25mm
ABore size
(Page 1708 section A )
LCG 12 S02
Cautions when purchasing discrete stopper
On ly when i ns ta l l i ng a s toppe r f o r
adjustable stroke or a shock absorber type
stopper on installation position (1) or (2)
(refer to page 1708), the right combination
may be applied depending on stroke length
and adjustable stroke length.
Model no.
symbol
Option symbol
Discrete stopper for adjustable stroke Discrete shock
absorber type
stopper
Adjustable stroke length (mm)
Bore size Stroke length -5 -15 -25
LCG Series
-S1, S2, S5, S6
-A1, A2, A5, A6
 6,  8
10 S02 - - -
20 and over S01 S02 - A01
 12 to
 25
10 S03 - - -
20 S02 S03 - -
30 and over S01 S02 S03 A01
 -  : Not available
How to order the discrete shock absorber stopper
 Shock absorber and stopper cap set
 Used when changing from stopper for adjustable stroke to shock absorber type stopper
Model Shock absorber model no.
LCG-6 NCK-00-0.1
LCG-8 NCK-00-0.3
LCG-12 NCK-00-0.3
LCG-16 NCK-00-0.7
LCG-20 NCK-00-1.2
LCG-25 NCK-00-1.2
Bore size
(Page 1708 section A )
LCG 12 A01
Discrete stopper block model no. display
 Use when changing from standard to stopper for adjustable stroke or with shock absorber stopper
Stopper block
SB1
 6,  8: 30 stroke or less
 12 to  25: 50 stroke or less
SB2
 6,  8: 40 stroke and over
 12 to  25: 75 stroke and over
Material
Blank Stopper block material: Rolled steel
T Stopper block material: Alloy steel (nitriding)
ABore size
(Page 1708 section A )
LCG 12 SB1
Applicable shock absorber model No.
Note:�Some models may not be available depending
on the type. Refer to Page 1708. Refer to
page 1726 for the stroke adjustment range of
the shock absorber type stopper.
T
B
Indicate S01, S02, S03 for A .
Note: S03 is not available for  6,  8.
Depending on the type, the incompatible models or
adjustable stroke ranges may differ from the above values.
1711
Li
ne
ar
 s
lid
e
cy
lin
de
r
C
om
bi
ne
d
fu
nc
tio
ns
Shock absorber
Stopper cap
LCG Series
Internal structure and parts list
 LCG
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 Hexagon socket head cap bolt Alloy steel Zinc chromate 17 Cushion rubber (H) Urethane rubber
2 Floating bush A Alloy steel Zinc chromate 18 Guard gasket Nitrile rubber
3 Floating bush B Stainless steel
19 C type snap ring
 8: Steel
Only  8 to 25